NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

ALBANY, NY
NOVEMBER 22, 2024

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO

CONTRACT TANY 24-34B

D215005

REPLACEMENT OF MEADOW HILL ROAD
BRIDGE OVER 1-87, NYS THRUWAY

AT MILEPOST 60.95

IN THE NEW YORK DIVISION

OF THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY

IN ORANGE COUNTY

IN THE LETTING OF
DECEMBER 4, 2024

NOTE: This amendment shall be attached to and become a part of the Proposal for Contract TANY 24-34B.
NOTICE

For Electronic Bidders, the Project’s amended EBSX file will automatically account for any necessary item changes
(deletions, changes in quantities, or additions) that this Amendment may describe as being required regarding the
project’s estimated cost. Instructions to make physical changes to the Project Proposal’s bid sheets are intended for
“paper” Bidders who choose to submit bids via paper.

Questions and Answers for this project are available from the Authority’s website, specifically at:
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d2 15005 _tany24-34b_questions-and-answers-11-22-
2024.pdf. This document may be updated periodically without formal issuance of an Amendment. Prospective
bidders are advised to revisit this link weekly and before proposals are due, for any possible additional questions and
answers information.

PROPOSAL

1. The Letting Date for this project has been rescheduled to December 11, 2024. All Bidders are authorized
to CHANGE the Contract Proposal cover to read: LETTING OF DECEMBER 11, 2024.

2. DELETE the following Item:

Contract
Proposal Item No. Description Unit | Estimated Quantity
Page
Removal and Disposal of Concrete | Lump
158 210.3013 Encased Pipe ACM (BV14) Sum !

7


http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d215005_tany24-34b_questions-and-answers-11-22-2024.pdf
http://www.thruway.ny.gov/netdata/contractors/documents/d215005_tany24-34b_questions-and-answers-11-22-2024.pdf

Amendment No. 1

TANY 24-34B
Page 2 of 2

The Bidder shall CROSS OUT and not enter a bid for these items in the Contract Proposal. If the Bidder
fails to make these changes, the Authority will do so and adjust the TOTAL BID accordingly.

DELETE all other references to the above item in the Contract Plans and Contract Proposal.

3. CHANGE the following Items:

Contract Initial Revised
Proposal Item No. Description Unit | Estimated Estimated
Page Quantity Quantity
Disposal of Hazardous Paint
166 619.0803 Removal Waste Containing Lead LF 600 1,140
166 619.100103 Structural Steel Painting Localized | LF 837 1,640
4. ADD the following Item:
Contract
Proposal Item No. Description Unit Estimated Quantity
Page
Removal and Disposal of
169A-A1 210.481201 Miscellaneous ACM (BV14) SF 1,300

The Bidder must RETURN THE ATTACHED PAGE 169A-Al with its bid for this Contract.

PLANS

5. Any reference to Item 210.3313 in the contract plans shall be substituted with Item 210.481201 instead.

6. DELETE Drawing Number TC-7, Sheet 15 of 98 and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing Number
TC-7, Sheet 15-Al of 98. Note 4 has been added to the drawing.

7. DELETE Drawing Number TC-8, Sheet 16 of 98 and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing Number
TC-8, Sheet 16-Al of 98. Note 4 has been added to the drawing.

8. DELETE Drawing Number TC-12, Sheet 20 of 98 and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing Number
TC-12, Sheet 20-Al of 98. The length of the turning lane has been increased from 100’ to 200’ and
additional signage has been placed at the intersection.

9. DELETE Drawing Number TC-13, Sheet 21 of 98 and SUBSTITUTE with the attached Drawing Number
TC-13, Sheet 21-Al of 98. The lane configuration, sign layout, and signal timing at the intersection have all
been modified.

The Bidder MUST complete Page 183 of the Proposal acknowledging receipt of this amendment. If the Bidder
fails to complete the “Amendment Acknowledgement” sheet, his bid could be declared informal thereby delaying
award of the contract.

PLEASE BE GOVERNED ACCORDINGLY WHEN SUBMITTING BIDS.

Brent E. Howard, P.E.
Chief Engineer

217



169A-A1l

11/22/2024 11:26:08 AM

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 5.00 Revision 031

Proposal Schedule of Items

Proposal ID: D215005

Project(s): N72277

Contractor:
SECTION:
Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:
Proposal ) Unit Price Bid Amount
Line Item ID Appro.X|mat§
uantity an
ML S Description © Unitys Dollars  Cents Dollars ~ Cents

0300 210.481201 1,300.000

SF

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF
MISCELLANEOUS ACM (BV14)

Section:

Total:

3/7



JMC

DRAFTED BY: GM

CHECKED BY: JMC

DESIGNED BY: GM

DESIGN SUPERVISOR: JMC

CHECKED BY:

15 A1
THIS SHEET SUPERSEDES SHEET 15
GRID
NORTH
T TEMPORARY SIGN, ITEM 619.01
H TYPE 11l BARRICADES, ITEM 619.04
B2 WORK AREA
() SIGN NUMBER CALL OUT (REFER TO TC-9 FOR SIGNS)
Q{'l-h,
3
& SEE DWG NO. TC-12
by FOR TEMPORARY
g PAVEMENT AND
SIGNAGE PLAN
NOTES:
1. REFER TO TC-9 FOR SIGNS AND SIGN ASSEMBLIES
2. A QUANTITY OF 2 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS IN SEEE?CJ[?E TL%(?UP?T 0
CONFORMANCE WITH [TEM 619.110513 HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN BRIDGE CLOSURE
THIS CONTRACT FOR THE USE ON MEADOW HILL RD. THE
LOCATION ON MEADOW HILL RD OF EACH SIGN SHALL BE
DETERMINED BY THE NEW YORK STATE THRLWAY AUTHORITY
(NYSTA. PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (PVMS) WILL BE
OPERATED BY THE THRUWAY STATEWIDE OPERATIONS CENTER
(TSOC). THE SOFTWARE CONTROL PACKAGE SHALL BE NTCIP
PROTOCOL COMPLIANT COMMUNICATING THROUGH DAKTRONICS
VANGUARD SOF TWARE, OR VER-MAC CENTRALO VERSION 3.0.2.1
3. CONFORMATION SIGNING (SIGN ASSEMBLIES 5 AND 10) SHALL
BE REPEATED A MAXIMUMN DISTANCE OF EVERY 1/2 MILE
BETWEEN TURNS.
4, SIGN PLACEMENT AND SPACING AT INTERSECTIONS AND ALONG A«.v‘VLO;“
ROUTE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYSDOT STANDARD 7SS "f‘."%’é”";@jii «
SHEET 619-503. CERERXX O S
- (5 o
ALTERED ON: AFFIXED ON:  11/22/2024 : : g
=
SIGNATURE. SIGNATURE: JAMES M. CUMMINGS, PE V@ STARROW DR b
STAMP: STAMP:
NATCH TTNE - ,&T/V
>
RO
0‘6
NOT TO SCALE
IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING REVISIONS NEW | Th "MEABOW HILL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT [ "M
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, DESORIPTION v YORK ruway OVER NYS THRUWAY (MP 60.95) TANY 24-34B
ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN STATE - TOCATION OF PROJECT
ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED y AUthO"lt‘I ORAN O N B R 280 DATE:
PROFESSIONAL IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, 09/2024
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT TITLE OF DRAWING
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY THEIR SIGNATURE, HUN TENGINEERS | ARCHITECTS | SURVEYORS DRAWING NOVBER.
THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE HORSEHEADS, NY 607-350 - 1000 ROCHESTER, NY 565-327 - 7950 DETOUR PLAN TC-7
ALTERATION. T LAY, Y 07 796 6081 WA HUNTEAS GOM.
\

NY CERTIFICATE NO. 0018220 PA CERTIFICATE NO. TSC2203131464-1

a/(




16 A1
MATCH LINE - SEE DWG TC-7 THIS SHEET SUPERSEDES SHEET 16 98
GRID
NORTH
2
2
] kA
o« E)
o Q - 2
2 =S - )
} g z
5 5 . |B 2
a : | 3
4
[&]
: £ 8
o é -
: g
g s ®
—_
«°
=
[0}
5
o
a
w
& g
&
a 5
3
8
&
S
W,
\/ /;4,
(<
o (9
=
5
®
5 SEE DWG NO. TC-13
o FOR TEMPORARY
o SIGNAL PLAN @
NOTES:
REFER TQ TC-9 FOR SIGNS AND SIGN ASSEMBLIES
A QUANTITY OF 2 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH ITEM 619.110513 HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN
THIS CONTRACT FOR THE USE ON MEADOW HILL RD. THE
LOCATION ON MEADOW HILL RD OF EACH SIGN SHALL BE %
DETERMINED BY THE NEW YORK STATE THRUWAY AUTHORITY =
(NYSTA. PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (PVMS) WILL BE o
OPERATED BY THE THRUWAY STATEWIDE OPERATIONS CENTER =
= (TSOC). THE SOF TWARE CONTROL PACKAGE SHALL BE NTCIP 8
o PROTOCOL COMPLIANT COMMUNICATING THROUGH DAKTRONICS 3
5 VANGUARD SOF TWARE, OR VER-MAC CENTRALO VERSION 3.0.2.1
o
a CONFORMATION SIGNING (SIGN ASSEMBLIES 5 AND 10) SHALL
% BE REPEATED A MAXIMUMN DISTANCE OF EVERY 1/2 MILE
7] BETWEEN TURNS.
w
e SIGN PLACEMENT AND SPACING AT INTERSECTIONS AND ALONG
ROUTE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYSDOT STANDARD SHEET
619-503.
ALTERED ON: AFFIXED ON:  11/22/2024
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: JAMES M. CUMMINGS, PE
STAMP: STAMP:
T TEMPORARY SIGN, ITEM 619.01
9 () SIGN NUMBER CALL OUT REFER TO TC-3 FOR SIGNS) NOT TO SCALE
2
[]
2]
E REVISIONS TITLE OF PROJECT CONTRACT NUMBER:
i IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING NEW Th MEADOW HILL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
5 UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, OATE DESORIPTION o v YORK ruway OVER NYS THRUWAY (MP 60.95) TANY 24-34B
2] ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN STATE s TOCATON OF PROJECT
5 ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED y AUthO"lt‘I ORAN O N B R 280 DATE:
@ PROFESSIONAL IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, 09/2024
a LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT TITLE. OF DRAWING
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY THEIR SIGNATURE, HUN TENGINEERS | ARCHITECTS | SURVEYORS DRAWING NUMBER.
THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE HORSEHEADS, NY 607368 1000 ROGHESTER, NY 685 327 - 7950 DETOUR PLAN TC-8
ALTERATION. O AN, NY Q07 708 6081 WA FUNTEASCOM. -
\ NY CERTIFICATE NO. 0018220 PA CERTIFICATE NO. TSC2203131464-1 /
I

of f



PAVEMENT MARKING KEY

ITEM NUMBER
4"WDEL - WHITE DOTTED EXTENSION LINE 61910013
4 WEL - WHITE EDGE LINE £19.18013
4" YFBL - YELLOW FULL BARRIER LINE 61910013
WERPL - WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS [619.100303
WERPS - WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS [619.100283
18" - STOP BAR £19.100183

(6]

=

R

o

a

w

4

(&}

w

I

(&}

=

(O]

5 COVER EXISTING YELLOW

o FULL BARRIER LINE

E PAVEMENT MARKING

E: ITEM 619.0803

[=)

(

ZU0U

COVER EXISTING
WHITE EDGE LINE
PAVEMENT MARKING
ITEM 619.0803

/—4" WEL
'

S~

THIS SHEET SUPERSEDES SHEET 20

in|

——

20 A1,

<= & <
» SOUTH PLANK ROAD (NY ROUTE 52)
e X 2
SOUTH PLANK ROAD (NY RT 52) & 50.00° 18" STOP BAR
B e ey |
= s
/Q/ I 2001 [y -
=
& 4" WEL
a
¥ COVER EXISTING WERPS WERPL
g WHITE EDGE LINE
& PAVEMENT MARKING
ITEM 619.0803
RIGHT LANE RIGHT LANE
3 TURN RIGHT TURN RIGHT
5 NOTES:
o
o RO3-07R RO3-07R . BASEMAPPING SHOWN WAS CREATED
o BY DIGITAL ORTHO PHOTOS.
% 2. MARKINGS SHALL BE RELOCATED ONLY
a8 WHILE THE DETOUR IS IN OPERATION.
3. RESTORE PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO
ORIGINAL LOCATION AND CONDITION
WHEN DETOUR IS REMOVED.
ALTERED ON: AFFIXED ON:  11/22/2024
LEGEND
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: JAMES M. CUMMINGS, PE
STAMP: STAMP: == DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
1 TEMPORARY SIGN, ITEM 619.01 20 0 20 40 60 80
2 ————___——
=
& 1" = 40
2
> REVISIONS TITLE OF PROJECT CONTRACT NUMBER:
if IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING NEW | Thruwa MEADOW HILL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
g UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, DATE DESCRIPTION oy S YORK uway OVER NYS THRUWAY (MP 60.95) TANY 24-34B
o ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN STATE = TOCATION OF PROJECT :
P ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED y AUthorlty ORAN B ReH, 60 DATE:
73 PROFESSIONAL IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, —— 09/2024
a LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT HUNT
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY THEIR SIGNATURE, ENGINEERS | ARCHITECTS | SURVEYORS WZTC PLAN DRAWING NUMBER.
THE DATE OF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE HORSENEADS, NY 607358 1000 ROCHESTER, NY 585327 7950 NYS RT 300/52 INTERSECTION TC-12
ALTERATION. IO S B o s
\ NY CERTIFICATE NO. 0018220 PA CERTIFICATE NO. TSC2203131464-1
I

o/



JMC

CHECKED BY:

DRAFTED BY: GM

CHECKED BY: JMC

DESIGNED BY: GM

DESIGN SUPERVISOR: JMC

21 A1
I OPERATIONAL SCHEDULE
98
NOTES; ||| NOIES CONT; FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS
1. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHALL BE A PORTABLE TRAFFIC LT ADJUSTMENTS IN THE LOCATION GF ADVANCED WARNING SIGNS PHASE |ACE (SEE NOTE 9) | ANTICIPATED | ANTICIPATED | | Tyyjs SHEET SUPERSEDES SHEET 21
SIGNAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH NYSDOT MATERIAL SPECIFICATION H [l SHOULD BE MADE TO ACCOMODATE THE HORIZONTAL AND 112]|3[4|5]| 6 |AM TIMINGS «|PM TIMINGS *
129-20, INSTALLED USING ITEM 619.1301. [ VERTICAL ALIGNMENT OF THE ROADWAY. RECOGNIZING THAT s |[6[6l6IG[RIR 37 SEC 37 SEC
THE DISTANCES SHOWN FOR SIGN SPACINGS ARE MINIMUMS, CLEARANCE Y TY 1Y TY TR TR 2.0 SE€ 20 <EC
2. FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED ON THE W3-3 H |l ADJUSTMENTS IN THE HEIGHT OF THE SIGNAL HEADS SHALL AR TR TR TR TR TR T RT=20<kc >0 SEC ORTH
SIGNAL AHEAD SIGN. FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS ARE AN H [ BE MADE AS NEEDED TO CONFORM TO THE VERTICAL ALIGNMENT. m RITRIRTRIG TG 23 SEC 23 SEC W
OPTION ON THE ROAD WORK AHEAD SIGN (W20-1) AND S 1| CERMCGE R TRTRTRTY T 4.0 SEC 20 SEC
ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD SIGNS (W20-4) AND MAY BE USED S || 8. THE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL UNITS SHALL NOT
TO INCREASE TARGET VALUE AND VISIBILITY, AS = ‘ ‘ H Il ENCROACH INTO THE MINIMUM REQUIRED WIDTH OF A ALLREDJR|R|R[R|R|R 2.0 SEC 2.0 SEC
DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER. | | ﬁ%@ﬁﬂ%‘é&‘ FQETC&ISSOFROSUTFEE"E PF 5 FEET OR AN "ALTERNATE EMERGENCY] ¢r | R [ Fr| PR [ FR|FR
3. REFER TO MUTCD FOR ADDITONAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL ‘ I ) « TIMINGS ARE SUGGESTED TIMINGS (SEE NOTES 16-18)
REQUIREMENTS. H— 9. ALL SIGNAL FACES SHALL BE SINGLE COLLUM OF RED,
H Il YELLOW AND GREEN. 15. ;ENEAPBE%YRSIESA&.RSEHAILSLTIB[E; IN ROP]E%%TION[ I%UBIIENGPJRHER DUgl%TION IOSF SET
4, TECTORS SHA! NSTA N ALL APPROACH LAN H UR. COVER EXISTING MARKINGS WHILE TEMPORARY SIGNAL
EﬁDEgLE |§HIS\SEELSPIIE\LII. %E I]\LCE'I'[I?JAQTED.L[I)-URATIO(:J COF I-RE[)ES ‘ ‘ H || 10.  ALL CONFLICTING SIGNS AND MARKINGS SHALL BE COVERED. UP AND OPERATIONAL. REMOVE COVER TAPE WHEN REMOVING DETOUR AND
CLEARANCE INTERVALS SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO CLEAR ALL W3-3 M [ y CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL TEMPORARY SIGNAL.
TRAFFIC FROM INTERSECTION. - .
H I PERMITS, TEMPORARY ROW AND COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH 16. TIMINGS ARE SUGGESTED TIMINGS BASED ON TRAFFIC COUNTS TAKEN ON
5. THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CYCLE SHALL REST IN RED, WHEN THE PLACING THE SIGNAL UNITS. FRIDAY AUG 23RD AND SATURDAY AUG 24TH. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST
SIGNAL IS CHANGED TO FLASHING MODE, EITHER MANUALLY || TIMINGS AS REQUIRED TO MEET TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN DEMAND AND
OR AUTOMATICALLY. RED SIGNAL INDICATIONS SHALL BE || 12. BASEMAPPING SHOWN WAS CREATED BY DIGITAL ORTHO PHOTOS. PROVIDE PROPER FLOW AND MOVEMENT OF TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIANS.
FLASHED TO ALL APPROACHES. I
|| || omemmp omm o oo o e ot s st shepe i sk, g s
6. STOP LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BEFORE PLACING UNIT.
SIGNALS. EXISTING, CONFLICTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND ‘ | PROVIDED. PERSON SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTING SICNAL TIMINGS AS
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BETWEEN THE ACTIVITY AREA ‘ ‘ ";‘ ‘ ‘ 14. PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNITS SHALL COME EQUIPED NEEDED TO PROVIDE A MORE POSITIVE FLOW OF TRAFFIC AND
AND THE STOP LINE, SHALL BE REMOVED. AFTER THE EH ?(IJT%OVEHICILCE TDEETEII]:_TIOEN CCAP(?l'B“E-gt”%’ZRt]\'ND EESt[\gLE s PEDESTRIANS.
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL IS REMOVED, THE STOP LINES b a MMUNICATE WITH EACH QTHER. ABL NAL
AND ALL TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE .8. ‘ ‘ n:H ‘ ‘ SHALL BE EITHER SOLAR POWERED OR HARD WIRED, BOTH 18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER WHENEVER SIGNAL TIMINGS
REMOVED AND PERMANENT MARKINGS RESTORED. $ '-:;:-‘ KINDS SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUPS. EAn(Em:\EI)EJFIiJSTED AND SHALL PROVIDE THE REVISED TIMINGS TO THE
4" WHITE EDGE LINE
ITEM 619.100103
R10-6 R03-07R I%I
STOP RIGHT LANE RIGHT
HERE ON SHOULDER
RED MUST P-4 CLOSED
H
o TURN RIGHT
\ 33 W21-5BRA
| CONSTRUCTION DRUM
\ PLACED AT 5' ON CENTER 350° 350
| (TYP.) / I / ¢ ¢
‘ 120 !
| 350
18" STOP BAR |
\ ITEM 619.100103 4 50° o . 4
- Y I . *
0 - - l :c_:_ \ D
—— e ——— - ¢' 1 Z: \ ¢' \ I ——
—— - — E— —— — e — / \ e — e —— e —— —
/
NYS 17K = / Z g6 \ = NYS 17K B
v 6 5 ; N
» n N - n » | = . . . R R -
350" 350° ’ p : COVER EXISTING MARKINGS 4" WHITE DOTTED LINE
\r ITEM 619.0803 ITEM 619.100103
WV — ’**X***+77——x7—4x——77,,,+7+7+— N L L N VUV
STOP 18" STOP BAR
ITEM 619.100103 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TYP.)
HERE ON ITEM 619.1301
RED
- CONSTRUCTION DRUM
W3-3 R10-6 FLACED AT 5' ON CENTER
ALTERED ON: AFFIXED ON:  11/22/2024 LEGEND (TYP.)
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: JAMES M. CUMMINGS, PE
STAMP: STAMP: . . - CONSTRUCTION DRUM (ITEM 619.01)
O— TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL
20 0 20 40 60 80’
= DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC | ! ! ! ! |
1" = 40'
4 TEMPORARY SIGN (ITEM 619.01)
REVISIONS TITLE OF PROJECT CONTRACT NUMBER:
IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING NEW | Th MEADOW HILL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, OATE DESORIPTION o v YORK ruway OVER NYS THRUWAY (MP 60.95) TANY 24-34B
ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN STATE - TOCATION OF PROJECT
ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING THE STAMP OF A LICENSED . AUthOl'lt\I ORAN L O N B R 280 DATE:
PROFESSIONAL IS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, 09/2024
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT TITLE OF DRAWING
AND INCLUDE THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY THEIR SIGNATURE, WZTC TEMPORARY SIGNAL DRANING NOWBER:
LEEE%QTEO?\IF SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE Hggisrﬁgiktzéq}s;?&égzgsgﬁ&\wsééa%r{igzg’%grsgggn PLAN NYS RTE 17K/FLETCHER TC13
\ NY CERTIFICATE’NO 0018220 PA CERTIFICATE NO. TSC2203131464-1

T (i



	3525001_Plan set 11.22.24 addendum 1 stamped.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4




